502894742 07/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2941339

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
KATSUHISA KODAMA	05/07/2014	
YOSHIYUKI FUJII	05/07/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION		
Street Address:	7-3, MARUNOUCHI 2-CHOME		
City:	CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	100-8310		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14372664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: CCarter@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q213250		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CCARTER@SUGHRUE.COM	
SIGNATURE: /Christopher Carter/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q213250Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502894742 REEL: 033326 FRAME: 0563

ASSIGNMENT

consi	deration, the receipt	of which is hereb	y acknowledged,	nd other good and valua			
hereb	<u>Katsuhisa KODAl</u> y sells, assigns and t		(I F UJII		**************************************		
			ECTRIC CORPO Chiyoda-ku, TOK	RATION YO 100-8310 JAPAN			
(here in an		signee), its succes	ssors and assigns,	the entire right, title, an	d interest		
(i)	the application for U	Jnited States Lett	ers Patent entitled	1 POWER CONVERS	SION		
	which was executed	l by the undersign	ned on				
	or was filed on M			and accorded Serial			
	PCT/JP2012/0570	34	(herein	nafter called the Application	ation);		
(ii)	any and all invention	ons and improven	nents which are d	escribed in the Applicat	ion;		
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent);						
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and						
(v)	all benefits under the	ne International C	Convention for the	Protection of Industria	l Property.		
				neys appointed to prose the filing date and seria			
Lette	The Commissioners Patent, when gran			norized to issue any and	all of said		
appli paper	nee, the undersigned cations; execute all a	l will execute all dditional assignn asonable assistan	divisional, continuents and other wi	arge to but at the expensioning, substitute, or reiss ritings, including reexar the Assignee to secure an	ue patent nination		
INVE	ENTOR(S):			DATE)		
(Kats	uhisa KODAMA)	Karsyhisa	Kodama Friit	<u>May 7,</u>	2014		
(Yosl	niyuki FUJII)	Katsyhisa Yoshiyuki	Fojii	May 7,	20/4		

RECORDED: 07/16/2014

PATENT REEL: 033326 FRAME: 0564